

Library ICT facilities Conditions of use

2 October 2023

These conditions apply to the use of City of Darwin Libraries' public use ICT facilities such as computers, laptops, tablets and the media digitisation station.

Important - Save your work

Before your session ends, make sure to save your work either to the cloud or external memory device. Anything saved on the computer will be deleted at the end of the session, including anything saved to the

- Users are responsible and liable for all material accessed, transmitted & displayed during their internet session. The internet is not to be used to access, transmit or display material that is illegal, offensive, pornographic, or objectionable.
- Users must respect copyright laws and software licensing agreements.
- Users will be considerate of other public space users and use headphones when playing sound files.
- The City of Darwin does not accept responsibility for any loss of data resulting from delays, nondeliveries, service interruptions, technical difficulties, or transmission of viruses.
- Users accept full financial responsibility for equipment and agree to pay all costs associated with damage beyond normal wear and tear while in use, whether caused by inappropriate use or negligence.

Users of City of Darwin Libraries' laptops/tablets agree to the following additional conditions:

- Users must have an Adult, Child or Lite library membership to use a City of Darwin Library laptop/tablet.
- Only one laptop or tablet can be borrowed per library membership.
- Laptops/tablets are for use within the library premises only.
- Please return the laptop/tablet to library staff at least 30 minutes before the library closes.

d	а	r	W	/i	r	۱.	n	t.	q	0	v.	a	u



• City of Darwin public wireless network is a non-secure network. Information sent to and from the wireless device may be captured by anyone else with a wireless device.

Any user identified as breaching the above conditions will be denied access to the internet.

Disclaimer:

City of Darwin assumes no responsibility for any damages, direct or indirect, arising from use of its connections to internet services. City of Darwin is not liable for any loss or damage sustained to media as a result of using the Media Digitisation Station equipment.

City of Darwin is not responsible for equipment or files (digital or print) left behind. City of Darwin reserves the right to modify these conditions of use at any time.